Louisville (12-15,6-11 ACC) -vs- North Carolina (20-8,12-5 ACC)
02/21/22 at Chapel Hill, NC

Date: 02/21/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’g‘: d;;ggﬂ"& 618 Louisville 36 27 63

Site: Chapel Hill, NC North Carolina 36 34 70

Referees: Doug Sirmons,Kipp Kissinger,Jeffrey Anderson

Notes: 2021-22 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Louisville vs North

Carolina. Played at Sm

Louisville 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24 Jae'Lyn Withers * 33 4-9 2-6 0-0 0-7 7 1 0 2 0 1 10

05 Malik Williams =3 28 4-11 2-7 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 2 10

14  Dre Davis * 24 5-8 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 1 1 10

03 El Ellis =3 25 3-10 1-5 0-2 2-2 4 1 3 2 0 0 7

13  Jarrod West * 26 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 5 2 0 0 3

00 Noah Locke 16 4-8 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 9

10 Samuell Williamson 16 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 1 7

11  Mason Faulkner 14 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 5

12 1] Traynor 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2

21  Sydney Curry 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 1 0

04 Roosevelt Wheeler 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-60 7-28 2-5 9-21 30 12 10 13 2 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-33 45.45 % 4-15 26.67 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 12-27 44.44 % 3-13 23.08 % 0-2 0.00 %

Total 27-60 45.0 % 7-28 25.0% 2-5 40.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 4 1st-08:46

North Carolina 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

45 Brady Manek * 33 6-12 3-9 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 2 1 2 17

02 Caleb Love & 40 6-14 1-7 3-3 0-4 4 1 5 7 1 2 16

04 RIJ Davis * 36 5-11 2-5 4-4 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 3 16

05 Armando Bacot & 38 6-8 0-0 0-2 5-10 15 2 1 4 0 0 12

01 Leaky Black * 32 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 7

14  Puff Johnson 13 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2

03 Dontrez Styles 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

24  Kerwin Walton 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-53 7-25 11-13 6-26 32 10 12 13 3 9 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-31 45.16 % 6-18 33.33 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 12-22 54.55 % 1-7 14.29 % 9-9 100.00 %

Total 26-53 49.1 % 7-25 28.0 % 11-13 84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 2

Points off Turnovers: 14

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 7 2nd-00:19

Fast Break Points: 14



1st Half Box Score

Louisville 36
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Jae'Lyn Withers 14 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 3
5 Malik Williams 15 3-7 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 7
14  Dre Davis 10 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
3 El Ellis 11 14 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
13 Jarrod West 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
0 Noah Locke 10 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 7
10  Samuell Williamson 10 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 1 5
11 Mason Faulkner 5 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
12 1] Traynor 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Sydney Curry 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Roosevelt Wheeler 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-33 4-15 2-3 6-13 19 4 4 4 1 3 36
45.5 % 26.7 % 66.7 %
North Carolina 36
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Brady Manek 16 4-7 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 1 11
2 Caleb Love 20 3-8 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 7
4 RJ Davis 16 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
Armando Bacot 18 5-6 0-0 0-2 4-4 8 1 1 2 0 0 10
1 Leaky Black 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
14 Puff Johnson 7 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
3 Dontrez Styles 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kerwin Walton 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-31 6-18 2-4 4-13 17 4 7 4 2 3 36

45.2 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score

Louisville 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Jae'Lyn Withers 19 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 7
5 Malik Williams 13 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 3
14  Dre Davis 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 1 1 4
3 El Ellis 14 2-6 1-4 0-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
13 Jarrod West 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0
0 Noah Locke 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
10  Samuell Williamson 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Mason Faulkner 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2
12 JJ Traynor 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
21  Sydney Curry 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
4 Roosevelt Wheeler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-27 3-13 0-2 3-8 11 8 6 9 1 5 27
44.4 % 23.1% 0.0%
North Carolina 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Brady Manek 17 2-5 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 6
2 Caleb Love 20 3-6 0-2 3-3 0-2 2 1 2 6 1 2 9
4 RJ Davis 20 3-6 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 3 10
Armando Bacot 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 1 0 2 0 0 2
1 Leaky Black 17  3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
14  Puff Johnson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Dontrez Styles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kerwin Walton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-22 1-7 9-9 2-13 15 6 5 9 1 6 34

54.5 % 14.3 % 100.0 %



VISITORS: Louisville

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Carolina

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,EL
GOOD 3PTR by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
ASSIST by ELLIS,EL

TURNOVER by WITHERS,JAE'LYN

TURNOVER by DAVIS,DRE

STEAL by WILLIAMS,MALIK

GOOI? JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS, EL

REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,EL
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DRE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,EL

MISS 3PTR by WITHERS,JAE'LYN

REBOUND DEF by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
MISS 3PTR by WITHERS,JAE'LYN

REBOUND DEF by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
GOOD DUNK by DAVIS,DRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELLIS, EL

REBOUND DEF by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
MISS 3PTR by WEST,JARROD

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MALIK
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,EL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MALIK

FOUL by WITHERS,JAE'LYN

19:41

19:34

19:12

18:56

18:36
18:11
17:51
17:51
17:41
17:30
17:19
17:19

17:13
16:45
16:39
16:22
16:22
16:16
16:03
15:38
15:38
15:37
15:34
15:24
14:58

14:39

14:30

14:07

14:01

13:46

13:28
13:21
13:04
12:46
12:23

12:09

11:53

0-3

3-3

3-5

3-8

5-8

5-10

7-10

7-13

9-13

11-13
11-16

14-16

H3

H2

H5

H3

H5

H3

H6

H4

H2
H5

H2

MISS 3PTR by MANEK,BRADY
REBOUND OFF by BACOT,ARMANDO
GOOD 3PTR by MANEK,BRADY
ASSIST by BACOT,ARMANDO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by BACOT,ARMANDO
STEAL by MANEK,BRADY

GOOD 3PTR by MANEK,BRADY
ASSIST by LOVE,CALEB

TURNOVER by MANEK,BRADY

MISS 3PTR by LOVE,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by BACOT,ARMANDO
GOOD LAYUP by BACOT,ARMANDO(in the paint)

BLOCK by MANEK,BRADY

MISS JUMPER by LOVE,CALEB

BLOCK by BLACK,LEAKY

REBOUND DEF by BACOT,ARMANDO
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,R]

REBOUND DEF by BACOT,ARMANDO
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,R]

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LEAKY
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by BLACK,LEAKY

GOOD 3PTR by MANEK,BRADY
ASSIST by LOVE,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by BACOT,ARMANDO

REBOUND DEF by LOVE,CALEB



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by LOCKE,NOAH

SUB IN by CURRY,SYDNEY

SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL
SUB OUT by ELLIS,EL

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALIK
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DRE

BLOCK by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL
REBOUND DEF by CURRY,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by CURRY,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL
GOOD 3PTR by LOCKE,NOAH

ASSIST by WEST,JARROD

GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL
MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL

GOOD 3PTR by WEST,JARROD

GOOD JUMPER by LOCKE,NOAH

STEAL by LOCKE,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL (fastbreak)(in

the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL
ASSIST by WEST,JARROD

FOUL by CURRY,SYDNEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALIK

SUB IN by FAULKNER,MASON

SUB IN by TRAYNOR,1J

SUB OUT by CURRY,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by WEST,JARROD

SUB OUT by WITHERS,JAE'LYN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL

REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,NOAH
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL
MISS JUMPER by LOCKE,NOAH

17-16

18-16

18-19
21-19

21-21
23-21

25-21

25-23
27-23

V1

V2

H1

V2

V2

V4

V2
V4

SUB IN by STYLES,DONTREZ
SUB OUT by MANEK,BRADY
MISS JUMPER by BLACK,LEAKY

FOUL by BACOT,ARMANDO
TURNOVER by BACOT,ARMANDO
FOUL by STYLES,DONTREZ

REBOUND DEF by STYLES,DONTREZ
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,R]
ASSIST by LOVE,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by LOVE,CALEB

TURNOVER by LOVE,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by STYLES,DONTREZ
REBOUND OFF by BACOT,ARMANDO
GOOD LAYUP by BACOT,ARMANDO(in the paint)

SUB IN by MANEK,BRADY

SUB IN by JOHNSON,PUFF
SUB OUT by BACOT,ARMANDO
SUB OUT by STYLES,DONTREZ
MISS 3PTR by MANEK,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by MANEK,BRADY
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,R]
FOUL by DAVIS,R]

SUB IN by WALTON,KERWIN
SUB OUT by DAVIS,R]

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PUFF



FOUL by WILLIAMS,MALIK

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MALIK(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FAULKNER,MASON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL
GOOD JUMPER by LOCKE,NOAH(in the paint)

STEAL by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL
MISS 3PTR by TRAYNOR,JJ]

GOOD JUMPER by FAULKNER,MASON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by FAULKNER,MASON
SUB IN by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
SUB IN by WHEELER,ROOSEVELT
SUB IN by ELLIS,EL

SUB IN by WEST,JARROD

SUB OUT by LOCKE,NOAH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALIK
SUB OUT by FAULKNER,MASON
SUB OUT by TRAYNOR,J1J

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WITHERS,JAE'LYN

TURNOVER by ELLIS,EL

SUB IN by DAVIS,DRE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL

FOUL by WHEELER,ROOSEVELT

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALIK

SUB IN by LOCKE,NOAH

SUB OUT by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
SUB OUT by WHEELER,ROOSEVELT

27-24
27-25

29-25
29-27

29-30

29-32

31-32

31-34
33-34

34-34

34-36

V3
V2

V4
V2

H1

H3

H1

H3
H1

H2

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,PUFF(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,PUFF(fastbreak)
SUB IN by BACOT,ARMANDO

SUB OUT by BLACK,LEAKY

GOOD JUMPER by LOVE,CALEB(in the paint)

STEAL by WALTON,KERWIN
GOOD 3PTR by LOVE,CALEB(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WALTON,KERWIN

REBOUND DEF by LOVE,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by BACOT,ARMANDO(in the paint)
ASSIST by MANEK,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by WALTON,KERWIN
MISS JUMPER by WALTON,KERWIN

TURNOVER by BACOT,ARMANDO

REBOUND DEF by WALTON,KERWIN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,PUFF

REBOUND OFF by BACOT,ARMANDO

GOOD DUNK by BACOT,ARMANDO(in the paint)

FOUL by WALTON,KERWIN

SUB IN by DAVIS,RJ
SUB OUT by WALTON,KERWIN
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by BACOT,ARMANDO
GOOD JUMPER by MANEK,BRADY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,PUFF

STEAL by JOHNSON,PUFF
SUB IN by BLACK,LEAKY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PUFF
MISS FT by BACOT,ARMANDO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BACOT,ARMANDO



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MALIK --

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,EL 00:59
= REBOUND DEF by BACOT,ARMANDO
00:44 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,R]
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DRE =
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DRE(in the paint) 00:32 36-36
00:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:25 SUB IN by JOHNSON,PUFF
00:25 SUB OUT by BLACK,LEAKY
00:02 MISS 3PTR by MANEK,BRADY

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Carolina
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DRE 19:41
== REBOUND DEF by BACOT,ARMANDO
19:22 TURNOVER by LOVE,CALEB
STEAL by WITHERS,JAE'LYN 19:22
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,EL 19:03
== REBOUND DEF by LOVE,CALEB
18:53 MISS JUMPER by LOVE,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DRE ==
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DRE 18:44
18:44 BLOCK by LOVE,CALEB
-- REBOUND DEF by MANEK,BRADY
18:37 TURNOVER by LOVE,CALEB
STEAL by DAVIS,DRE 18:37
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,EL(fastbreak) 18:31 39-36 V3
ASSIST by WEST,JARROD --
FOUL by WEST,JARROD 18:19
SUB IN by TRAYNOR,]] 18:19
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALIK 18:19
18:10 39-38 V1 GOOD LAYUP by MANEK,BRADY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by DAVIS,R]
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DRE(in the paint) 17:49 41-38 V3
17:25 41-40 V1 GOOD JUMPER by LOVE,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,EL 17:04
REBOUND OFF by TRAYNOR,1J ==
GOOD JUMPER by TRAYNOR,J](in the paint) 16:41 43-40 V3
ASSIST by ELLIS,EL ==
16:18 43-43 GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,LEAKY
== ASSIST by LOVE,CALEB
TURNOVER by WEST,JARROD 15:53
15:53 STEAL by DAVIS,R]

15:49 43-45 H2 GOOD DUNK by BLACK,LEAKY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LOVE,CALEB

15:22 FOUL by BLACK,LEAKY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:22
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALIK 15:22
SUB IN by LOCKE,NOAH 15:22
SUB OUT by ELLIS,EL 15:22
SUB OUT by TRAYNOR,J1J 15:22
GOOD LAYUP by LOCKE,NOAH(in the paint) 15:20 45-45
ASSIST by WEST,JARROD --
14:59 TURNOVER by BACOT,ARMANDO
TURNOVER by WITHERS,JAE'LYN 14:53
14:53 STEAL by MANEK,BRADY
14:24 MISS 3PTR by LOVE,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by WITHERS,JAE'LYN --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DRE(in the paint) 14:14 47-45 V2



BLOCK by DAVIS,DRE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DRE
MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,NOAH

TURNOVER by WEST,JARROD

GOOD JUMPER by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
ASSIST by LOCKE,NOAH

SUB IN by FAULKNER,MASON
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL
SUB OUT by WEST,JARROD

SUB OUT by DAVIS,DRE

FOUL by LOCKE,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL

STEAL by FAULKNER,MASON
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MALIK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by TRAYNOR,J1]

SUB IN by CURRY,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALIK
SUB OUT by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
FOUL by TRAYNOR,J]

TURNOVER by TRAYNOR,]J
SUB IN by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
SUB OUT by TRAYNOR,J1J

GOOD LAYUP by WITHERS,JAE'LYN(in the paint)

FOUL by CURRY,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by CURRY,SYDNEY
SUB IN by ELLIS,EL

SUB OUT by LOCKE,NOAH

STEAL by CURRY,SYDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by FAULKNER,MASON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL(in the paint)
FOUL by CURRY,SYDNEY

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALIK
SUB OUT by CURRY,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MALIK

14:03
14:03

13:56
13:40
13:23
13:23
13:18
12:56

12:38
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:29
12:29
12:29
12:29
12:29
12:07
11:49
11:49
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:07
11:07
11:07
10:45
10:45
10:19
10:16
10:00
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:25
09:25
09:18
08:59
08:35
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:11
07:57

47-47

49-47

49-49

49-50

49-51
49-52

51-52
51-54

53-54
53-56

55-56

55-57
55-58

V2

H1

H2
H3

H1
H3

H1
H3

H1

H2
H3

MISS LAYUP by BACOT,ARMANDO

REBOUND DEF by BACOT,ARMANDO
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,R](in the paint)

STEAL by LOVE,CALEB

TURNOVER by LOVE,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by MANEK,BRADY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LOVE,CALEB(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LOVE,CALEB
SUB IN by JOHNSON,PUFF
SUB OUT by BLACK,LEAKY

REBOUND DEF by MANEK,BRADY
TURNOVER by MANEK,BRADY

GOOD FT by MANEK,BRADY
GOOD FT by MANEK,BRADY

FOUL by BACOT,ARMANDO
TURNOVER by BACOT,ARMANDO
FOUL by DAVIS,R]

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,R](in the paint)

SUB IN by BLACK,LEAKY
SUB OUT by MANEK,BRADY
TURNOVER by LOVE,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,LEAKY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,R]

GOOD FT by DAVIS,R]
GOOD FT by DAVIS,R]

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,R]



07:39 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,R]
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MALIK --

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,EL(in the paint) 07:29 57-58 H1
FOUL by WILLIAMS,MALIK 07:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:15
07:15 SUB IN by MANEK,BRADY
07:15 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PUFF
07:14 TURNOVER by LOVE,CALEB
TURNOVER by ELLIS,EL 07:00
07:00 STEAL by DAVIS,R]
FOUL by FAULKNER,MASON 06:59

06:59 57-59 H2 GOOD FT by DAVIS,R](fastbreak)
06:59 57-60 H 3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,R](fastbreak)

SUB IN by DAVIS,DRE 06:59

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,SAMUELL 06:59

TURNOVER by FAULKNER,MASON 06:48
06:48 STEAL by LOVE,CALEB
06:34 MISS 3PTR by MANEK,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,EL ==
GOOD 3PTR by WITHERS,JAE'LYN 06:23 60-60
ASSIST by DAVIS,DRE ==

06:04 TURNOVER by LOVE,CALEB
STEAL by WILLIAMS,MALIK 06:04
TURNOVER by FAULKNER,MASON 05:56

05:56 STEAL by DAVIS,R]

05:52 60-62 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,R](fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FAULKNER,MASON 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LEAKY

04:59 MISS 3PTR by LOVE,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DRE --
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,EL 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BACOT,ARMANDO

04:10 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,R]
REBOUND DEF by WITHERS,JAE'LYN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:03
SUB IN by WEST,JARROD 04:03
SUB OUT by FAULKNER,MASON 04:03
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MALIK 03:44
REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,EL --

03:42 FOUL by LOVE,CALEB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42
MISS FT by ELLIS,EL 03:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by ELLIS,EL 03:42

== REBOUND DEF by BACOT,ARMANDO
03:26 60-64 H4 GOOD JUMPER by MANEK,BRADY
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MALIK 02:57 63-64 H1
ASSIST by WEST,JARROD --

02:39 MISS 3PTR by MANEK,BRADY
-- REBOUND OFF by BACOT,ARMANDO
02:17 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,R]
REBOUND DEF by WITHERS,JAE'LYN --
MISS 3PTR by WITHERS,JAE'LYN 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,CALEB
01:33 63-66 H3 GOOD DUNK by BACOT,ARMANDO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MANEK,BRADY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:28
MISS 3PTR by WEST,JARROD 01:09
= REBOUND DEF by BACOT,ARMANDO
00:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:37 63-68 H5 GOOD JUMPER by LOVE,CALEB(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,EL 00:27



REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MALIK
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MALIK

FOUL by ELLIS,EL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by LOCKE,NOAH
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DRE

MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,NOAH

00:07

00:04
00:04
00:04

63-69
63-70

H 6
H7

REBOUND DEF by BACOT,ARMANDO

GOOD FT by LOVE,CALEB
GOOD FT by LOVE,CALEB

SUB IN by JOHNSON,PUFF
SUB OUT by MANEK,BRADY
FOUL by DAVIS,R]

FOUL by DAVIS,R]

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MANEK,BRADY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, PUFF



